
Tusculum (4-2, 1-2 SAC) -vs- Lenoir-Rhyne (4-0, 2-0 SAC)
3/13/2021 at Hickory, N.C. (Moretz Stadium)

 
 

 
 
Tusculum Goals: Kale Lawrence (3); Nate Raymond (3); Lorenz Brown (1); Sean Dunn (1); Tristan Kirkham (1); Josh Pickford (1); Andy
Michalski (1) 
Assists: Tristan Kirkham (2); Jordan Daniel (1); Andy Michalski (1) 
 
Lenoir-Rhyne Goals: Toron Eccleston (4); Myles Moffat (3); Nate Ashley (2); Mitchell Linklater (2); Eric Dickinson (2); Kyle Hatcher (1); John
Paulus (1); David Bell (1); Reese Remeika (1); Liam McGrath (1); Colby Lensing (1); Tommy Aguilar (1); Jack Dickinson (1) 
Assists: David Bell (3); Eric Dickinson (2); Kyle Hatcher (1); Will Canata (1); Mitchell Linklater (1); Myles Moffat (1); Bryce Reece (1); Dylan
Stape (1); Zach Bodeau (1); Tommy Aguilar (1); Nick Nies (1)
 
 

 
 
Stadium: Moretz Stadium
Penalties: Victor Powell 1st/13:36; Tanner Deck 1st/08:57; Andy Michalski 1st/03:59; Lorenz Brown 3rd/09:42; Koby Hatcher 3rd/06:00;
Aaron Miechiels 4th/00:47

Date: 3/13/2021
Attendance: 250

Score 1 2 3 4 Total
Tusculum 2 2 1 6 11
Lenoir-Rhyne 6 10 2 3 21

Shots 1 2 3 4 Total
Tusculum 7 8 10 13 38
Lenoir-Rhyne 13 19 13 5 50

Shots On Goal
Tusculum 5 5 6 9 25
Lenoir-Rhyne 11 13 7 4 35

Saves
Tusculum 5 3 5 1 14
Lenoir-Rhyne 3 3 5 3 14

Turnovers
Tusculum 4 2 7 5 18
Lenoir-Rhyne 2 3 4 4 13

Clears 1 2 3 4 Total
Tusculum 4-6 5-5 2-6 3-3 14-20
Lenoir-Rhyne 4-4 3-4 4-4 5-5 16-17

Ground Balls
Tusculum 8 3 8 9 28
Lenoir-Rhyne 13 14 10 5 42

Face Offs
Tusculum 2 2 2 8 14
Lenoir-Rhyne 7 11 2 2 22

Extra Man Opportunities
Tusculum 1 0 1 1 1-3
Lenoir-Rhyne 2 0 1 0 2-3



Tusculum 11

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN
A 2 Braden Elam 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 - -

M 7 Lorenz Brown 1 0 1 9 1 2 0 -
1-

01:00
D 18 Connor Coleman 0 0 0 0 5 1 3 - -
D 19 Dawson Lovejoy 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 - -
D 24 Noah Jessey 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
A 33 Kale Lawrence 3 0 3 4 2 0 0 - -
GK 35 Ross Geiger 0 0 0 0 3 1 0 - -

D 36 Tanner Deck 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 -
1-

01:00
A 66 Nate Raymond 3 0 3 7 0 0 0 - -

FO 92 Andy Michalski 1 1 2 1 9 0 0 14-25
1-

01:00
0 Addie Wilkins 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
5 Trey Carney 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-4 -
8 Sean Dunn 1 0 1 2 2 1 0 - -
9 Brandon Hale 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
10 Nash Johnson 0 0 0 1 3 3 0 - -
12 Nathan Fraser 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0-7 -
13 Will Cookman 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 - -
17 Jordan Daniel 0 1 1 2 0 1 1 - -
21 Tristan Kirkham 1 2 3 5 0 0 0 - -
22 Josh Pickford 1 0 1 4 0 1 0 - -
26 Nick May 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
42 Nick Adams 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
43 Nicholas Drennan 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
47 Cody Webb 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
55 Riley Burns 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
77 Luke Doehring 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 - -
91 Tyler Nunenmacher 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -

Totals 11 4 15 38 28 18 5 14-36
3-

03:00

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
35 Ross Geiger 60:00 21 14 L



Lenoir-Rhyne 21

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN
D 8 Nate Ashley 2 0 2 2 0 0 1 - -
M 11 Mitchell Linklater 2 1 3 3 2 2 1 - -
A 12 Myles Moffat 3 1 4 6 1 0 0 - -
A 13 David Bell 1 3 4 2 0 0 0 - -
A 19 Toron Eccleston 4 0 4 10 3 1 0 - -
D 20 Christian Starcke 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
GK 24 Noah Johnson 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 - -

D 28 Victor Powell 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 -
1-

00:30
D 33 Joey Masson 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 - -
A 42 Eric Dickinson 2 2 4 2 0 0 0 - -
FO 49 Zach Bodeau 0 1 1 0 10 0 0 13-16 -

0 Kyle Hatcher 1 1 2 2 0 0 0 - -
3 Ethan Sack 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -
5 John Paulus 1 0 1 1 3 0 1 3-8 -
7 Will Canata 0 1 1 0 2 1 0 - -
9 Colten McCracken 0 0 0 1 1 1 2 - -
15 Bryce Reece 0 1 1 1 1 0 1 - -
17 Owen Thomas 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 - -
18 Reese Remeika 1 0 1 1 1 0 0 - -
22 Liam McGrath 1 0 1 1 1 1 0 - -

23 Aaron Miechiels 0 0 0 2 4 1 1 -
1-

01:00
26 Evan Torris 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
29 Patrick Sullivan 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 4-7 -
34 Brandon Webster 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 - -
35 Macon Sumner 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2-5 -
37 Dylan Stape 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 - -
39 Colby Lensing 1 0 1 3 4 0 1 - -
46 Cj Impagliazzo 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
50 Tommy Aguilar 1 1 2 5 0 0 0 - -
51 Gabe Smith 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -
52 Jack Dickinson 1 0 1 4 1 0 0 - -
54 Nick Nies 0 1 1 2 0 1 0 - -

55 Koby Hatcher 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -
1-

00:30

Totals 21 14 35 50 42 13 10 22-36
3-

02:00

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
24 Noah Johnson 38:03 4 10 W
46 Cj Impagliazzo 21:57 7 4



Scoring Summary

 
 
Penalty Summary

Period Time Scored By Assisted By TU LR
1st 12:22 Myles Moffat (7) Unassisted 0 1
1st 12:13 Mitchell Linklater (1) Unassisted 0 2
1st 10:42 Sean Dunn (4) Tristan Kirkham 1 2
1st 10:30 Nate Ashley (1) Mitchell Linklater 1 3
1st 08:37 Toron Eccleston (9) (UP) Eric Dickinson 1 4
1st 08:17 Myles Moffat (8) Tommy Aguilar 1 5
1st 04:21 Nate Raymond (10) Unassisted 2 5
1st 03:59 Eric Dickinson (7) Zach Bodeau 2 6
2nd 14:49 Nate Ashley (2) Eric Dickinson 2 7
2nd 13:05 Toron Eccleston (10) Unassisted 2 8
2nd 09:04 Eric Dickinson (8) Unassisted 2 9
2nd 08:51 Mitchell Linklater (2) Myles Moffat 2 10
2nd 08:40 Kale Lawrence (8) Unassisted 3 10
2nd 07:52 Toron Eccleston (11) David Bell 3 11
2nd 05:38 Myles Moffat (9) Nick Nies 3 12
2nd 04:52 Toron Eccleston (12) David Bell 3 13
2nd 02:36 Tristan Kirkham Unassisted 4 13
2nd 01:49 Liam McGrath (3) Bryce Reece 4 14
2nd 00:14 Jack Dickinson (1) Unassisted 4 15
2nd 00:07 John Paulus (1) Unassisted 4 16
3rd 10:45 Colby Lensing (1) Will Canata 4 17
3rd 09:14 Tommy Aguilar (1) (UP) Kyle Hatcher 4 18
3rd 01:41 Kale Lawrence (9) Unassisted 5 18
4th 13:38 Kyle Hatcher (2) David Bell 5 19
4th 12:52 Kale Lawrence (10) Jordan Daniel 6 19
4th 11:00 Josh Pickford (8) Tristan Kirkham 7 19
4th 09:20 David Bell (5) Dylan Stape 7 20
4th 09:11 Nate Raymond (11) Andy Michalski 8 20
4th 04:47 Reese Remeika (1) Unassisted 8 21
4th 01:50 Nate Raymond (12) Unassisted 9 21
4th 00:28 Lorenz Brown (8) (UP) Unassisted 10 21
4th 00:21 Andy Michalski (2) Unassisted 11 21

Period Time Team Player Min Type
1st 13:36 LR Victor Powell 00:30 INTERFERENCE
1st 08:57 TU Tanner Deck 01:00 CROSS-CHECK
1st 03:59 TU Andy Michalski 01:00 ILLEGAL BODY CHECK
3rd 09:42 TU Lorenz Brown 01:00 ILLEGAL BODY CHECK
3rd 06:00 LR Koby Hatcher 00:30 PUSHING
4th 00:47 LR Aaron Miechiels 01:00 SLASHING


